FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) WW

03-17-2000 RECORDAT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 101291980 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FINANCE Name: Sentinel Computer Corporation Platform Computing Corporation Internal Address: Level 3 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: #2 Club Morgan Ridge ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State City: Christ Church StatBarbados ZIP: XX Other Canadian Corporation ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🦞 No Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_ ☐ Corporation-State Assignment □ Merger XX Other <u>Barbados Corporation</u> ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XX Yes O No Execution Date: \_\_ July 30, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ Yo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/729,679 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...........\$40.00 Harris Beach & Wilcox

Name: Mark J. Speciner, Esq. Internal Address:

03/16/2000 JSHRBRZZ 00000175 75729679 01 FC:481 Street Address: Avenue

City: New York ZIP10036 \_\_\_\_ State: NY

XX Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and entrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark J. Speciner Name of Person Signing

Date

February 7, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Sentinel Computer Corporation Applicant :

Mark : SITEASSURE

App. No. : 75/729,679

Filing date: June 12, 1999

Class

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

The firm of Harris Beach & Wilcox, whose postal address is 530 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10036, (212 687-0100), is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the captioned mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

SENTINEL COMPUTER CORPORATION

Dated: (1) 1 = 12, 1/99 By:

> Name: Title:

BUSINESS MANAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0321

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned, PLATFORM COMPUTING CORPORATION, whose full address is 3760 14th Avenue, Markham, Ontario L3R 3T7, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and unto SENTINEL COMPUTER CORPORATION, a company having its principal office or place of business at Level 3, #2 Club Morgan Ridge, Christ Church, Barbados, its entire right, interest and title in and to the trade marks attached as Exhibit A, the same to be held and enjoyed by said SENTINEL COMPUTER CORPORATION as fully and completely as by the said PLATFORM COMPUTING CORPORATION had this Assignment not been made.

DATED as of the 30 day of July, 1999.

PLATFORM COMPUTING CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SENTINEL COMPUTER CORPORATION, whose full address is Level 3, #2 Club Morgan Ridge, Christ Church, Barbados, the assignee named in the within assignment hereby acknowledges the assignment of the trade mark to it and appoints Smith Lyons, 40 King Street West, Suite 5800, Toronto, Ontario M5H 3Z7, Canada, as the firm to which any notice in respect of this assignment or application may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon it.

DATED as of the 30<sup>114</sup> day of July, 1999.

SENTINEL COMPUTER CORPORATION

By: Name: W PETM DEVELOP

Title:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0322** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Trade Mark</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Country</u>

SITEASSURE 1013338 Canada

SITEASSURE 75/729,679 U.S.A.

SITEASSURE European Community

Trade Mark

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/10/2000 REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0323